
Augustana (SD) (6-11,3-8 NSIC) -vs- MSU Moorhead (9-6,6-5 NSIC)
01/16/26 at Alex Nemzek Fieldhouse, Moorhead, MN

 
 

 
 
Augustana (SD) 61

MSU Moorhead 74

Date: 01/16/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 512
Site: Alex Nemzek Fieldhouse, Moorhead, MN
Referees: Nick Hovick, Jorum Hamre, Darin Berg

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Augustana (SD) 17 8 10 26 61
MSU Moorhead 20 25 15 14 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Elliott,Maliyah * 22 3-7 2-4 1-2 1-1 2 5 3 1 0 3 9
23 Sanneh,Isabella * 24 3-11 0-1 1-2 2-3 5 1 2 3 0 4 7
24 Edmonds,Kristin * 21 2-6 2-4 1-2 0-3 3 3 0 1 1 0 7
12 Hardy,Payton * 22 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 1 3
20 Sauer,Clarissa * 25 0-5 0-4 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
03 Lomax,Miranda 18 8-16 2-8 1-1 1-1 2 0 3 1 0 0 19
22 Pautz,Ava 24 3-6 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 4 1 1 0 1 8
45 Dillinger,Greta 15 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 6
42 Donald,Mia 12 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
02 Hanna,Addie 17 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 4 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-68 9-30 6-9 8-19 27 19 11 13 2 12 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 3-7   42.86 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 2-13   15.38 % 1-8   12.50 % 3-6   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 1-6   16.67 % 1-1   100.00 %
4th Quarter 10-23   43.48 % 4-9   44.44 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 23-68   33.8 % 9-30   30.0 % 6-9   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Berge,Abby * 26 7-10 1-3 7-9 1-7 8 1 0 2 0 0 22
14 Safranski,Ashton * 33 5-11 2-5 5-8 0-4 4 0 7 5 0 6 17
22 Johnson,Terryn * 30 7-12 0-0 2-2 3-9 12 0 1 0 2 1 16
35 Kelly,Caylin * 28 3-8 0-1 1-2 2-4 6 1 1 0 0 0 7
08 Fisher,Karlee * 21 1-3 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 2 2 3 0 0 3
05 Teko-Folly,Ayelishka 15 2-2 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 3 0 1 1 0 6
01 Massaquoi,Grace 13 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 3 1 0 2
32 Morrison,Aubrey 14 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 2 2 2 1 0 1
03 Wagner,Adie 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
33 Srejma,Emily 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Dahl,Sydney 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
04 Hillukka,Greta 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Maciej,Katelyn 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-6 10 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-55 3-15 19-27 14-38 52 12 14 20 5 7 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 2-3   66.67 % 4-6   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 10-16   62.50 % 0-3   0.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
3rd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 3-10   30.00 % 0-5   0.00 % 8-11   72.73 %
Total 26-55   47.3 % 3-15   20.0 % 19-27   70.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 10



Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Augustana (SD) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: MSU Moorhead
GOOD 3PTR by EDMONDS,KRISTIN 09:40 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by ELLIOTT,MALIYAH --
FOUL  by ELLIOTT,MALIYAH 09:16

09:16 MISS FT by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:16 3-1 V 2 GOOD FT by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON
MISS 3PTR by SANNEH,ISABELLA 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TERRYN
08:58 TURNOVER  by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON

STEAL  by SANNEH,ISABELLA 08:58
MISS LAYUP by SANNEH,ISABELLA(in the paint) 08:53
REBOUND OFF by SANNEH,ISABELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by SANNEH,ISABELLA(in the paint) 08:50 5-1 V 4

08:29 TURNOVER  by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON
MISS 3PTR by SAUER,CLARISSA 08:11
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SANNEH,ISABELLA(in the paint) 07:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BERGE,ABBY
07:36 MISS JUMPER by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON

REBOUND DEF by HARDY,PAYTON --
TURNOVER  by HARDY,PAYTON 07:25

07:25 STEAL  by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON
SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,MALIYAH 07:19
SUB IN by HANNA,ADDIE 07:19

07:05 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,TERRYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,TERRYN

07:02 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,TERRYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SANNEH,ISABELLA --

06:40 FOUL  by KELLY,CAYLIN
MISS JUMPER by HANNA,ADDIE 06:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BERGE,ABBY
06:11 5-3 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BERGE,ABBY(in the paint)

FOUL  by SANNEH,ISABELLA 06:11
SUB OUT by SAUER,CLARISSA 06:11
SUB IN by PAUTZ,AVA 06:11

06:11 5-4 V 1 GOOD FT by BERGE,ABBY
MISS JUMPER by SANNEH,ISABELLA 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BERGE,ABBY
05:44 TURNOVER  by FISHER,KARLEE

STEAL  by HARDY,PAYTON 05:44
TURNOVER  by HANNA,ADDIE 05:33

05:33 SUB OUT by FISHER,KARLEE
05:33 SUB IN by MASSAQUOI,GRACE
05:16 5-7 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BERGE,ABBY

-- ASSIST  by MASSAQUOI,GRACE
MISS JUMPER by PAUTZ,AVA(in the paint) 04:59

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TERRYN
04:50 5-9 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BERGE,ABBY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON
FOUL  by HARDY,PAYTON 04:50

04:50 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TERRYN
04:50 SUB OUT by KELLY,CAYLIN
04:50 SUB IN by MORRISON,AUBREY
04:50 SUB IN by SREJMA,EMILY

SUB OUT by HARDY,PAYTON 04:50
SUB OUT by EDMONDS,KRISTIN 04:50
SUB IN by LOMAX,MIRANDA 04:50
SUB IN by SAUER,CLARISSA 04:50



04:50 5-10 H 5 GOOD FT by BERGE,ABBY
MISS 3PTR by LOMAX,MIRANDA 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by BERGE,ABBY
04:15 MISS LAYUP by MASSAQUOI,GRACE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SANNEH,ISABELLA --
GOOD JUMPER by LOMAX,MIRANDA 03:45 7-10 H 3

03:26 MISS JUMPER by MORRISON,AUBREY
-- REBOUND OFF by MASSAQUOI,GRACE

03:22 7-12 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MASSAQUOI,GRACE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SANNEH,ISABELLA(in the paint) 03:06 9-12 H 3

02:50 MISS 3PTR by MORRISON,AUBREY
REBOUND DEF by HANNA,ADDIE --
MISS 3PTR by LOMAX,MIRANDA 02:36
REBOUND OFF by SAUER,CLARISSA --
TURNOVER  by SANNEH,ISABELLA 02:17

02:17 STEAL  by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON
FOUL  by SAUER,CLARISSA 02:09

02:09 SUB OUT by BERGE,ABBY
02:09 SUB OUT by SREJMA,EMILY
02:09 SUB IN by TEKO-FOLLY,AYELISHKA
02:09 SUB IN by JOHNSON,TERRYN

SUB OUT by HANNA,ADDIE 02:09
SUB OUT by SANNEH,ISABELLA 02:09
SUB IN by HARDY,PAYTON 02:09
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,MALIYAH 02:09

02:09 9-13 H 4 GOOD FT by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON
02:09 MISS FT by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,TERRYN
02:09 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,TERRYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEKO-FOLLY,AYELISHKA
02:09 9-15 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by TEKO-FOLLY,AYELISHKA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ELLIOTT,MALIYAH(in the paint) 01:45 11-15 H 4
01:26 TURNOVER  by MASSAQUOI,GRACE

STEAL  by SAUER,CLARISSA 01:26
GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOTT,MALIYAH 01:19 14-15 H 1
ASSIST  by LOMAX,MIRANDA --

00:51 14-18 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON
-- ASSIST  by MORRISON,AUBREY

GOOD 3PTR by LOMAX,MIRANDA 00:42 17-18 H 1
ASSIST  by ELLIOTT,MALIYAH --

00:20 MISS LAYUP by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:20 SUB OUT by MASSAQUOI,GRACE
00:20 SUB OUT by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON
00:20 SUB IN by WAGNER,ADIE
00:20 SUB IN by KELLY,CAYLIN

SUB OUT by LOMAX,MIRANDA 00:20
SUB IN by EDMONDS,KRISTIN 00:20

00:08 17-20 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,TERRYN(in the paint)
FOUL  by PAUTZ,AVA 00:01
TURNOVER  by PAUTZ,AVA 00:01

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Augustana (SD) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: MSU Moorhead
SUB OUT by PAUTZ,AVA 10:00
SUB IN by SANNEH,ISABELLA 10:00
MISS JUMPER by SANNEH,ISABELLA 09:30

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TERRYN
09:18 17-22 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,TERRYN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ELLIOTT,MALIYAH(in the paint) 09:08



REBOUND OFF by SANNEH,ISABELLA --
09:08 BLOCK  by TEKO-FOLLY,AYELISHKA

MISS 3PTR by HARDY,PAYTON 08:57
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TERRYN

FOUL  by SAUER,CLARISSA 08:57
08:57 17-23 H 6 GOOD FT by KELLY,CAYLIN(fastbreak)
08:57 MISS FT by KELLY,CAYLIN(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,TERRYN
08:57 MISS LAYUP by KELLY,CAYLIN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KELLY,CAYLIN
08:56 17-25 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,CAYLIN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:48
SUB OUT by HARDY,PAYTON 08:48
SUB IN by PAUTZ,AVA 08:48

08:26 FOUL  by MORRISON,AUBREY
MISS FT by SANNEH,ISABELLA 08:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SANNEH,ISABELLA 08:26 18-25 H 7

08:26 SUB OUT by MORRISON,AUBREY
08:26 SUB IN by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON
08:11 MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,ADIE

REBOUND DEF by EDMONDS,KRISTIN --
MISS 3PTR by PAUTZ,AVA 07:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON
07:44 TURNOVER  by TEKO-FOLLY,AYELISHKA

STEAL  by SANNEH,ISABELLA 07:44
TURNOVER  by SANNEH,ISABELLA 07:26

07:26 SUB OUT by WAGNER,ADIE
07:26 SUB OUT by TEKO-FOLLY,AYELISHKA
07:26 SUB IN by FISHER,KARLEE
07:26 SUB IN by BERGE,ABBY
06:59 MISS 3PTR by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON

REBOUND DEF by EDMONDS,KRISTIN --
MISS JUMPER by SAUER,CLARISSA 06:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:21 18-27 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON
06:10 FOUL  by FISHER,KARLEE

SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,MALIYAH 06:10
SUB IN by HANNA,ADDIE 06:10
GOOD FT by EDMONDS,KRISTIN 06:10 19-27 H 8
MISS FT by EDMONDS,KRISTIN 06:10

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TERRYN
05:59 MISS 3PTR by FISHER,KARLEE

-- REBOUND OFF by KELLY,CAYLIN
05:42 TURNOVER  by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON

STEAL  by PAUTZ,AVA 05:42
MISS 3PTR by SAUER,CLARISSA 05:34

-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,KARLEE
FOUL  by EDMONDS,KRISTIN 05:24
SUB OUT by SAUER,CLARISSA 05:24
SUB IN by LOMAX,MIRANDA 05:24
SUB OUT by SANNEH,ISABELLA 05:24
SUB IN by HARDY,PAYTON 05:24
FOUL  by HARDY,PAYTON 05:18

05:18 19-28 H 9 GOOD FT by BERGE,ABBY
05:18 MISS FT by BERGE,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by HARDY,PAYTON --
TURNOVER  by HANNA,ADDIE 05:06
FOUL  by EDMONDS,KRISTIN 04:51
SUB OUT by EDMONDS,KRISTIN 04:51
SUB IN by DILLINGER,GRETA 04:51

04:51 MISS FT by FISHER,KARLEE



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:51 19-29 H 10 GOOD FT by FISHER,KARLEE

GOOD LAYUP by LOMAX,MIRANDA(in the paint) 04:41 21-29 H 8
04:26 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,TERRYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:11 21-31 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON

TURNOVER  by HANNA,ADDIE 04:00
04:00 STEAL  by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON
03:55 21-33 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,CAYLIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
03:53 SUB OUT by FISHER,KARLEE
03:53 SUB IN by MORRISON,AUBREY

SUB OUT by HANNA,ADDIE 03:53
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,MALIYAH 03:53
TURNOVER  by LOMAX,MIRANDA 03:51

03:51 STEAL  by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON
03:37 21-35 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BERGE,ABBY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON
03:24 FOUL  by MORRISON,AUBREY

SUB OUT by LOMAX,MIRANDA 03:24
SUB IN by SAUER,CLARISSA 03:24
MISS FT by ELLIOTT,MALIYAH 03:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ELLIOTT,MALIYAH 03:24 22-35 H 13

03:24 SUB OUT by MORRISON,AUBREY
03:24 SUB IN by WAGNER,ADIE

FOUL  by DILLINGER,GRETA 03:03
03:03 22-36 H 14 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TERRYN
03:03 22-37 H 15 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TERRYN

GOOD 3PTR by HARDY,PAYTON 02:55 25-37 H 12
ASSIST  by ELLIOTT,MALIYAH --

02:35 25-39 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,TERRYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON

TURNOVER  by DILLINGER,GRETA 02:27
SUB OUT by PAUTZ,AVA 02:27
SUB IN by SANNEH,ISABELLA 02:27

02:15 MISS JUMPER by WAGNER,ADIE
REBOUND DEF by HARDY,PAYTON --
MISS JUMPER by HARDY,PAYTON 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BERGE,ABBY
01:52 TURNOVER  by BERGE,ABBY
01:52 SUB OUT by WAGNER,ADIE
01:52 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TERRYN
01:52 SUB IN by TEKO-FOLLY,AYELISHKA
01:52 SUB IN by FISHER,KARLEE

SUB OUT by DILLINGER,GRETA 01:52
SUB IN by EDMONDS,KRISTIN 01:52
TURNOVER  by ELLIOTT,MALIYAH 01:44

01:44 STEAL  by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON
01:30 25-41 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by BERGE,ABBY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FISHER,KARLEE
MISS 3PTR by HARDY,PAYTON 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON
01:10 25-43 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,CAYLIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON
MISS 3PTR by SAUER,CLARISSA 00:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEKO-FOLLY,AYELISHKA
00:49 FOUL  by FISHER,KARLEE
00:49 TURNOVER  by FISHER,KARLEE
00:48 SUB OUT by FISHER,KARLEE
00:48 SUB IN by MASSAQUOI,GRACE

SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,MALIYAH 00:48
SUB IN by HANNA,ADDIE 00:48



MISS 3PTR by SAUER,CLARISSA 00:23
-- REBOUND DEF by MASSAQUOI,GRACE

00:12 25-45 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by BERGE,ABBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KELLY,CAYLIN

MISS 3PTR by HARDY,PAYTON 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Augustana (SD) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: MSU Moorhead
10:00 SUB OUT by MASSAQUOI,GRACE
10:00 SUB OUT by TEKO-FOLLY,AYELISHKA
10:00 SUB IN by FISHER,KARLEE
10:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,TERRYN

SUB OUT by HANNA,ADDIE 10:00
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,MALIYAH 10:00
MISS 3PTR by EDMONDS,KRISTIN 09:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:28 25-48 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,TERRYN
09:12 FOUL  by BERGE,ABBY

GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOTT,MALIYAH 09:04 28-48 H 20
ASSIST  by SANNEH,ISABELLA --

08:49 28-50 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,TERRYN
-- ASSIST  by FISHER,KARLEE

TURNOVER  by EDMONDS,KRISTIN 08:40
08:27 TURNOVER  by BERGE,ABBY

TURNOVER  by SANNEH,ISABELLA 08:10
08:10 STEAL  by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON
07:58 28-52 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SANNEH,ISABELLA(in the paint) 07:48
-- REBOUND DEF by BERGE,ABBY

07:35 TURNOVER  by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON
STEAL  by SANNEH,ISABELLA 07:35
SUB OUT by HARDY,PAYTON 07:21
SUB OUT by SAUER,CLARISSA 07:21
SUB OUT by SANNEH,ISABELLA 07:21
SUB OUT by EDMONDS,KRISTIN 07:21
SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,MALIYAH 07:21
SUB IN by HANNA,ADDIE 07:21
SUB IN by LOMAX,MIRANDA 07:21
SUB IN by PAUTZ,AVA 07:21
SUB IN by DONALD,MIA 07:21
SUB IN by DILLINGER,GRETA 07:21
MISS JUMPER by DONALD,MIA(in the paint) 07:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BERGE,ABBY
07:06 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,CAYLIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DILLINGER,GRETA --
GOOD LAYUP by LOMAX,MIRANDA(in the paint) 06:52 30-52 H 22

06:34 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,TERRYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:26 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,CAYLIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DONALD,MIA --
MISS 3PTR by HANNA,ADDIE 06:16
REBOUND OFF by LOMAX,MIRANDA --
MISS 3PTR by LOMAX,MIRANDA 05:56

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,CAYLIN
05:41 MISS 3PTR by BERGE,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by HANNA,ADDIE --
MISS JUMPER by DONALD,MIA(in the paint) 05:21

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TERRYN



05:04 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,CAYLIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:04 SUB OUT by FISHER,KARLEE
05:04 SUB OUT by BERGE,ABBY
05:04 SUB OUT by KELLY,CAYLIN
05:04 SUB IN by MASSAQUOI,GRACE
05:04 SUB IN by TEKO-FOLLY,AYELISHKA
05:04 SUB IN by MORRISON,AUBREY

MISS LAYUP by LOMAX,MIRANDA(in the paint) 04:48
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TERRYN

04:44 TURNOVER  by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON
MISS JUMPER by LOMAX,MIRANDA 04:24

-- REBOUND DEF by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON
04:00 TURNOVER  by MASSAQUOI,GRACE

STEAL  by DONALD,MIA 04:00
03:49 FOUL  by MASSAQUOI,GRACE

MISS JUMPER by DONALD,MIA(in the paint) 03:35
-- REBOUND DEF by TEKO-FOLLY,AYELISHKA

03:19 MISS LAYUP by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HANNA,ADDIE 03:19
REBOUND DEF by DONALD,MIA --
GOOD LAYUP by LOMAX,MIRANDA(in the paint) 03:13 32-52 H 20

03:13 FOUL  by TEKO-FOLLY,AYELISHKA
03:13 SUB OUT by MASSAQUOI,GRACE
03:13 SUB OUT by MORRISON,AUBREY
03:13 SUB IN by FISHER,KARLEE
03:13 SUB IN by KELLY,CAYLIN

GOOD FT by LOMAX,MIRANDA 03:13 33-52 H 19
03:00 MISS 3PTR by KELLY,CAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by LOMAX,MIRANDA --
MISS 3PTR by LOMAX,MIRANDA 02:53

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TERRYN
FOUL  by HANNA,ADDIE 02:26

02:26 33-53 H 20 GOOD FT by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON
02:26 33-54 H 21 GOOD FT by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON

TURNOVER  by HANNA,ADDIE 02:11
02:11 STEAL  by JOHNSON,TERRYN
01:54 33-56 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,TERRYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON
MISS 3PTR by LOMAX,MIRANDA 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON
01:38 33-58 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,KARLEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON
GOOD JUMPER by LOMAX,MIRANDA 01:14 35-58 H 23

00:46 35-60 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,TERRYN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HANNA,ADDIE 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,CAYLIN
00:05 MISS 3PTR by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Augustana (SD) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: MSU Moorhead
10:00 SUB OUT by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TERRYN
10:00 SUB IN by MORRISON,AUBREY
10:00 SUB IN by SREJMA,EMILY

SUB OUT by HANNA,ADDIE 10:00
SUB OUT by LOMAX,MIRANDA 10:00
SUB OUT by PAUTZ,AVA 10:00
SUB OUT by DONALD,MIA 10:00



SUB OUT by DILLINGER,GRETA 10:00
SUB IN by HARDY,PAYTON 10:00
SUB IN by SAUER,CLARISSA 10:00
SUB IN by SANNEH,ISABELLA 10:00
SUB IN by EDMONDS,KRISTIN 10:00
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,MALIYAH 10:00
MISS 3PTR by EDMONDS,KRISTIN 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:35 MISS JUMPER by MORRISON,AUBREY

BLOCK  by EDMONDS,KRISTIN 09:35
-- REBOUND OFF by TEKO-FOLLY,AYELISHKA

FOUL  by ELLIOTT,MALIYAH 09:32
09:26 35-61 H 26 GOOD FT by TEKO-FOLLY,AYELISHKA
09:26 35-62 H 27 GOOD FT by TEKO-FOLLY,AYELISHKA

MISS LAYUP by EDMONDS,KRISTIN(in the paint) 08:58
-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,CAYLIN

FOUL  by ELLIOTT,MALIYAH 08:58
08:31 MISS 3PTR by FISHER,KARLEE

REBOUND DEF by SANNEH,ISABELLA --
MISS JUMPER by SANNEH,ISABELLA 08:17

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,CAYLIN
08:06 TURNOVER  by FISHER,KARLEE
07:59 FOUL  by TEKO-FOLLY,AYELISHKA
07:59 SUB OUT by TEKO-FOLLY,AYELISHKA
07:59 SUB OUT by FISHER,KARLEE
07:59 SUB OUT by MORRISON,AUBREY
07:59 SUB OUT by SREJMA,EMILY
07:59 SUB OUT by KELLY,CAYLIN
07:59 SUB IN by MASSAQUOI,GRACE
07:59 SUB IN by WAGNER,ADIE
07:59 SUB IN by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON
07:59 SUB IN by JOHNSON,TERRYN
07:59 SUB IN by BERGE,ABBY

MISS LAYUP by SANNEH,ISABELLA(in the paint) 07:45
07:45 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,TERRYN

-- REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,ADIE
FOUL  by EDMONDS,KRISTIN 07:39

07:31 TURNOVER  by MASSAQUOI,GRACE
STEAL  by SANNEH,ISABELLA 07:31
GOOD LAYUP by SANNEH,ISABELLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:25 37-62 H 25
ASSIST  by HARDY,PAYTON --

06:50 MISS 3PTR by MASSAQUOI,GRACE
-- REBOUND OFF by BERGE,ABBY

06:44 MISS LAYUP by BERGE,ABBY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EDMONDS,KRISTIN --
MISS JUMPER by EDMONDS,KRISTIN 06:19

06:19 BLOCK  by MASSAQUOI,GRACE
REBOUND OFF by ELLIOTT,MALIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,MALIYAH 06:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:02 MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,ADIE

REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,MALIYAH --
GOOD 3PTR by EDMONDS,KRISTIN 05:51 40-62 H 22
ASSIST  by HARDY,PAYTON --

05:34 MISS 3PTR by BERGE,ABBY
-- REBOUND OFF by MASSAQUOI,GRACE

05:20 40-64 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,TERRYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON

05:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by HARDY,PAYTON 04:50
SUB OUT by SAUER,CLARISSA 04:50
SUB OUT by SANNEH,ISABELLA 04:50



SUB OUT by EDMONDS,KRISTIN 04:50
SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,MALIYAH 04:50
SUB IN by HANNA,ADDIE 04:50
SUB IN by LOMAX,MIRANDA 04:50
SUB IN by PAUTZ,AVA 04:50
SUB IN by DONALD,MIA 04:50
SUB IN by DILLINGER,GRETA 04:50
MISS LAYUP by HANNA,ADDIE(in the paint) 04:50

04:50 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,TERRYN
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TERRYN

04:50 40-66 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by BERGE,ABBY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL  by PAUTZ,AVA 04:50

04:50 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TERRYN
04:50 SUB IN by TEKO-FOLLY,AYELISHKA
04:50 40-67 H 27 GOOD FT by BERGE,ABBY(fastbreak)
04:50 SUB OUT by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON
04:50 SUB IN by MORRISON,AUBREY

MISS LAYUP by DILLINGER,GRETA(in the paint) 04:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:27 FOUL  by TEKO-FOLLY,AYELISHKA
04:27 SUB OUT by BERGE,ABBY
04:27 SUB IN by DAHL,SYDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by DONALD,MIA(in the paint) 04:17 42-67 H 25
04:02 TURNOVER  by WAGNER,ADIE

STEAL  by DONALD,MIA 04:02
GOOD JUMPER by PAUTZ,AVA(in the paint) 03:46 44-67 H 23

03:18 44-69 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by TEKO-FOLLY,AYELISHKA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MORRISON,AUBREY

03:18 SUB OUT by MASSAQUOI,GRACE
03:18 SUB OUT by TEKO-FOLLY,AYELISHKA
03:18 SUB IN by HILLUKKA,GRETA
03:18 SUB IN by MACIEJ,KATELYN

SUB OUT by HANNA,ADDIE 03:18
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,MALIYAH 03:18
MISS 3PTR by LOMAX,MIRANDA 03:11
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by DONALD,MIA(in the paint) 02:58

02:58 BLOCK  by MORRISON,AUBREY
-- REBOUND DEF by MACIEJ,KATELYN

FOUL  by PAUTZ,AVA 02:54
02:54 MISS FT by MORRISON,AUBREY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:54 44-70 H 26 GOOD FT by MORRISON,AUBREY

MISS JUMPER by ELLIOTT,MALIYAH 02:45
-- REBOUND DEF by MORRISON,AUBREY

02:36 TURNOVER  by MORRISON,AUBREY
STEAL  by ELLIOTT,MALIYAH 02:36
GOOD 3PTR by DILLINGER,GRETA 02:29 47-70 H 23
ASSIST  by PAUTZ,AVA --

02:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:19 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,MALIYAH 02:14
-- REBOUND DEF by HILLUKKA,GRETA

02:01 TURNOVER  by MORRISON,AUBREY
STEAL  by ELLIOTT,MALIYAH 02:01
GOOD LAYUP by PAUTZ,AVA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:58 49-70 H 21
ASSIST  by LOMAX,MIRANDA --

01:58 FOUL  by DAHL,SYDNEY
GOOD FT by PAUTZ,AVA(fastbreak) 01:58 50-70 H 20

01:58 TURNOVER  by DAHL,SYDNEY
STEAL  by ELLIOTT,MALIYAH 01:58
GOOD JUMPER by PAUTZ,AVA(in the paint) 01:54 52-70 H 18



01:54 FOUL  by WAGNER,ADIE
01:54 SUB OUT by WAGNER,ADIE
01:54 SUB OUT by HILLUKKA,GRETA
01:54 SUB OUT by DAHL,SYDNEY
01:54 SUB OUT by MACIEJ,KATELYN
01:54 SUB OUT by MORRISON,AUBREY
01:54 SUB IN by FISHER,KARLEE
01:54 SUB IN by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON
01:54 SUB IN by JOHNSON,TERRYN
01:54 SUB IN by BERGE,ABBY
01:54 SUB IN by KELLY,CAYLIN

GOOD FT by PAUTZ,AVA 01:54 53-70 H 17
FOUL  by PAUTZ,AVA 01:47

01:47 53-71 H 18 GOOD FT by BERGE,ABBY
01:47 MISS FT by BERGE,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by DONALD,MIA --
GOOD 3PTR by DILLINGER,GRETA 01:28 56-71 H 15
ASSIST  by LOMAX,MIRANDA --
FOUL  by ELLIOTT,MALIYAH 01:15

01:15 56-72 H 16 GOOD FT by BERGE,ABBY
01:15 56-73 H 17 GOOD FT by BERGE,ABBY

GOOD LAYUP by LOMAX,MIRANDA(in the paint) 01:06 58-73 H 15
FOUL  by ELLIOTT,MALIYAH 01:01
SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,MALIYAH 01:01
SUB IN by SANNEH,ISABELLA 01:01

01:01 58-74 H 16 GOOD FT by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON
01:01 MISS FT by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON

REBOUND DEF by DONALD,MIA --
GOOD 3PTR by LOMAX,MIRANDA 00:48 61-74 H 13
ASSIST  by SANNEH,ISABELLA --

00:14 MISS 3PTR by SAFRANSKI,ASHTON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:14 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by PAUTZ,AVA 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


